

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 01/20/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1J1804
 LOCATION 10-MPA-140-0.0/12.0

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN MARIPOSA COUNTY AT AND NEAR
 CATHEYS VALLEY FROM MERCED COUNTY
 TO 1.7 MILES EAST OF CATHEYS
 VALLEY PARK

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 01/21/22
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 36 CONTRACT ITEMS

0.15' MILL AND REPLACE RHMA OVERLAY FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 5 FUND TOTAL HM 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 4,827,785.00 AMOUNT UNDER 173,459.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 3.59

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	4,654,326.00	4	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N. GATES AVENUE, SUITE 10 FRESNO CA 93722 559 274-0300 00873800 NSB PREF CLAIMED FAX 559 274-0311
2	4,874,187.00	3	A. TEICHERT & SON INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 400 SUNRISE AVE. SUITE 300; ROSEVILLE CA 95661 916 757-6400 00000008 NSB PREF CLAIMED FAX 916 757-6499
3	5,026,818.20	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2716 GRANITE COURT; FRESNO CA 93706 559 441-5700 00000089 NSB PREF CLAIMED FAX 559 441-5791
4	6,270,655.00	2	GEORGE REED, INC. 140 EMPIRE AVE MODESTO CA 95352 209 523-0734 00211337 CC PREF CLAIMED FAX 209 523-4313

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-1J1804
10-MPA-140
01/20/22

BID211
PAGE 2
01/21/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 11 (12%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	SHOULDER BACKING PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	COLD PLANE - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 19 (40%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 30 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 31 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 32 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (3%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 10 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 20 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1J1804
10-MPA-140
01/20/22

BID211
PAGE 4
01/21/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 24 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (48%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PILOT CARS & FLAGGING
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 35 (100%)

10-1J1804
10-MPA-140
01/20/22

BID211
PAGE 5
01/21/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	3,10,20,22-24
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 19 (36.7%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 30 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	30-33
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (5.1%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING SUB
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	21, 25-29

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 11 (10%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 15 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEMS 15-16
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINE RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRIND RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 18 (74%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 19 (42%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 30 (33%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 31 (33%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 32 (35%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 33 (40%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1J1804
10-MPA-140
01/20/22

BID211
PAGE 7
01/21/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (2%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 21, 25-29
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	FLAGGING AND PILOT CAR
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (32%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEMS 3, 5, 10, 20, 22-24

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 18 (50%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 19 (30%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 30 (65%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 31 (50%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 32 (50%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 33 (75%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	RUMBLE STRIP GRINDER RENTAL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 26 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1J1804
10-MPA-140
01/20/22

BID211
PAGE 9
01/21/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (1.5%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60	2,000.00	120,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,885.00	5,885.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	395,000.00	395,000.00
5	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	60	105.00	6,300.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
10	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	680	1.25	850.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	6,860	37.00	253,820.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,560	120.00	427,200.00
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	24,100	96.00	2,313,600.00
14	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
15	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	360	2.25	810.00
16	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,530	2.20	5,566.00
17	397005	TACK COAT	TON	67	1.00	67.00
18	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	2,890	.20	578.00
19	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	265,000	1.50	397,500.00
20	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	25	70.00	1,750.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,400	4.00	21,600.00
22	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	15	80.00	1,200.00
23	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120	10.75	1,290.00
24	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	280.00	4,200.00
25	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	890	12.00	10,680.00
26	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,100	1.75	1,925.00
27	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	33,700	.65	21,905.00
28	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	240,000	.83	199,200.00
29	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	640	3.75	2,400.00
30	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	890	15.00	13,350.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31	012962	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE - SINUSOIDAL)	STA	380	15.00	5,700.00
32	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	450	17.00	7,650.00
33	012963	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE - SINUSOIDAL)	STA	190	20.00	3,800.00
34	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,950.00	2,950.00
35	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,250.00	9,250.00
36	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
					TOTAL	4,654,326.00

10-1J1804
10-MPA-140
01/20/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
01/21/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	3,500.00	210000.00	1,200.00	72000.00	500.00	30000.00
3	5,900.00	5900.00	5,885.00	5885.00	6,000.00	6000.00
4	235,000.00	235000.00	556,000.00	556000.00	917,000.00	917000.00
5	300.00	18000.00	225.00	13500.00	250.00	15000.00
6	5,000.00	10000.00	3,600.00	7200.00	25,000.00	50000.00
7	8,000.00	8000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
8	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	700.00	700.00
9	128,000.00	128000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
10	.25	170.00	1.25	850.00	1.25	850.00
11	22.00	150920.00	40.00	274400.00	40.00	274400.00
12	98.00	348880.00	140.00	498400.00	140.00	498400.00
13	100.00	2410000.00	85.00	2048500.00	105.00	2530500.00
14	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
15	2.25	810.00	2.88	1036.80	3.50	1260.00
16	2.25	5692.50	2.88	7286.40	3.50	8855.00
17	2,500.00	167500.00	2,500.00	167500.00	1,000.00	67000.00
18	3.50	10115.00	2.00	5780.00	1.00	2890.00
19	1.40	371000.00	1.40	371000.00	2.75	728750.00
20	50.00	1250.00	70.00	1750.00	70.00	1750.00
21	4.00	21600.00	4.00	21600.00	4.00	21600.00
22	100.00	1500.00	80.00	1200.00	80.00	1200.00
23	15.00	1800.00	10.75	1290.00	10.75	1290.00
24	300.00	4500.00	280.00	4200.00	280.00	4200.00
25	12.00	10680.00	12.00	10680.00	12.00	10680.00
26	1.75	1925.00	1.75	1925.00	1.75	1925.00
27	.65	21905.00	.65	21905.00	.65	21905.00
28	.83	199200.00	.83	199200.00	.85	204000.00
29	3.75	2400.00	3.75	2400.00	3.75	2400.00
30	30.00	26700.00	45.00	40050.00	40.00	35600.00
31	30.00	11400.00	45.00	17100.00	35.00	13300.00
32	32.00	14400.00	48.00	21600.00	35.00	15750.00
33	36.00	6840.00	52.00	9880.00	55.00	10450.00
34	2,950.00	2950.00	2,950.00	2950.00	5,000.00	5000.00
35	9,250.00	9250.00	9,250.00	9250.00	15,000.00	15000.00
36	452,399.50	452399.50	500,000.00	500000.00	600,000.00	600000.00
TOT		4,874,187.00		5,026,818.20		6,270,655.00